How to Order
Series compatible with
secondary batteries
Applicable Stroke Table : Standard
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1100 1200
25A-LEFS25                 — — — — — —
25A-LEFS32                     — —
25A-LEFS40 — —
*   Please contact SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
Model
Stroke
[mm]
e  Motor mounting
position
Nil In-line
R Right side parallel
L Left side parallel
o Cable type*1 *2
Nil Without cable
S Standard cable
R Robotic cable
*1   A motor cable and encoder
cable are included with the
product. (A lock cable is
also included if motor option
“B: With lock” is selected.)
*2   S t a n d a r d  c a b l e  e n t r y
direction is
· Parallel: (A) Axis side
·  In-line: (B) Counter axis
side
w Size
25
32
40
t Lead [mm]
Symbol 25A-
LEFS25
25A-
LEFS32
25A-
LEFS40
H 20 24 30
A 12 16 20
B 6 8 10
u Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
y Stroke [mm]
50 50
to to
1200 1200
*   For details, refer to the
applicable stroke table below.
25A-LEFS 32
w
R